FORM PTO-1595 RE 08 - 26	-1998 :ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	William Tacemark Onice
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100803	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harvey J. Draheim Merlin A. Brunner	Name: Simmons Juvenile Products Company, Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗓 No	26.5°
3. Nature of conveyance:	500
	Street Address: 613 East Beacon Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nov. London Historia FACCI
Other	New London Wisconsin 54961 City:ZIP:
Execution Date: August 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🌣 🖄 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 20/1998 STRORNTO 00/000007 29092175 -0.556_	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	l ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to who in correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed (w/appln. filing fee)
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
	8. Deposit account number: 08-2461
City: Jericho State: NY ZIP: 11753	
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauen8000000000000000000000000000000000000

Our Docket: <u>316-301 DES</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/We,

Harvey J. Draheim of N3555 Behnke Road, Weyauwega, Wisconsin 54983

Merlin A. Brunner of 3087 Fox Run, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914

hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto

Simmons Juvenile Products Company, Inc.

(Assignee) a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at

613 East Beacon Avenue, New London, Wisconsin 54961

its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

HEADEND FOR BED

invented by me/us and the application for the United States Letters Patent therefor which I/We have this day executed, and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I/We could have done if the application had been filed in my/our name(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and I/We do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I/We do covenant that I/We have full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and re ssue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for

> PATENT REEL: 9397 FRAME: 0275

the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/We will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, ard I/We further covenant and agree that I/We will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in my/our or its own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries according to the International Convention and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) this 3 day of September, 1997.

State of County of SS.: @widesance

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 day of August 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5-00

Merlin A. Brunner

State of County of SS.: @ widesance

SIN SERVICE SE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 day of August 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5-00

316:301:HBNY1:52132_1

PATENT

REEL: 9397 FRAME: 0276